UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1632348060 Fee: $56.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND Karen A.Yarbrough
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: . Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/18/2016 09:04 AM Pg: 1 of5
After Recording Return to;
Crown Castle

1220 Augusta, Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057
Attn: PEP

PREPARED BY:

Christian A. Farmakis, Esquire
Babst Calland

Two Gateway Ceater, £ Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15272

MEMCRANDUM OF THIRD AMENDMENT
TO ANTE£NNA SITE LEASE (BUILDING TOP)

THIS MEMORANDUM OF (PJRD AMENDMENT TO ANTENNA SITE LEASE
(BUILDING TOP) (this “Memorandum®) is made and entered into as of this 8 day of
, ?.OM, by and between HOLLYWOOD TOWERS CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation with a mailing address of 5701 N. Sheridan
Road, Chicago, Illinois 60626 (“Landlord™) and PINMACLE TOWERS III LLC, with a mailing
address of 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Penusyivania 15317, successor in interest to
Pinnacle Towers LLC, successor by conversion to Pinnaclé Towers, Inc., successor in interest to
Motorola, Inc. (“Tenant™), with reference to the following Tacts:

Landlord and Tenant desire to have this Memorandum recorded in the Cook County,
Illinois, Recorder of Deeds Office.

The parties have agreed as follows:

1. Landlord and Tenant’s predecessor in interest entered into an Antepue Site Lease
(Building Top) dated October 1, 1995, and amended by an Extension Agreement on June 22, 2001,
and Second Amendment to Antenna Site Lease (Building Top) on December 13, 2007
(collectively, the “Lease™), a record of which was recorded January 11, 2008 in the Cook County,
Illinois Recorder of Deeds at Instrument No. 0801115073, whereby Landlord leased to Tenant
certain rooftop space and associated interior space for a portion of the property located at 5701 N,
Sheridan Road, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois as more particularly described on Exhibit A
attached hereto.

2, Landlord and Tenant have now entered into that certain Third Amendment to
Antenna Site Lease (Building Top) dated effective as of , 2017 (“Third
Amendment™), pursuant to which, the parties have agreed to extend the term of the Lease for two

{B2812964.1)
Site Name: Hollywood Towers
BUi#: 871936

Page |




1632349060 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

additional renewal terms of five (5) years each, resulting in a cumulative expiration date of
September 30, 2030, upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Lease, as amended.

3. This Memorandum shall be and is intended to be notice to the public of the
existence of the Lease, as amended, and to establish that fully executed copies of the Lease and
the amendments are on file in the offices of both Landlord and Tenant. If there is any conflict
between the terms of the Lease, as amended, and this Memorandum, the terms of the Lease shall
prevail.

[Signatures on following pages]

(B2612964.1)
Site Name: Hollywood Towers
BU#: 871936

Page2




1632349060 Page: 3 Df 5.

UNOFFEICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Memorandum on the day
and year first above written.

LANDLORD:

HOLLYWOOD TOWERS CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, an [lllinois  not-for-profit
corporation

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF L

COUNTYOF €K

Onthls the 3 day of NW¢MIM( 20 1%, before me, the undersigned officer
in and for the above-stated jurisdiction, personally appeared _Nu\ftg — , who
acknowledged him/herself to be the of
Hollywood Towers Condominium Association, an Illinois not- f(,r-tmf it corporation, and that
he/she, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Memorandu; af Third Amendment to
Antenna Site Lease (Building Top) for the purposes ther

FLORA TINA R IMM
Notacy Public - State ui e’
My Commission Expires Aug 24. 2018

:[’Hvﬂ?m-

Notary Public (Seal)

(B2812964.1)
Site Name: Hollywood Towers
BU#: 871936

Pags 3




1632349060 Page: 4 Df 5

UNC)FFICIAL COPY

TENANT:

PINNACLE TOWERS III LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

by S G~/
Printed Name: Lisa A. SEﬁﬂ?WICk
Title: RET Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State/Commonweﬁl h of E &(1_5 .

County of

Onthis,the 8 day of i\_] NCMbEK ;20 M0, before me, the undersigned officer in and

for the above-stated jurisdiction, personally agpeared Lisa Sedgwick , who
acknowledged him/herself to be the R.ET. Mgr of Pinnacle

Towers II1 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and 1 faat he/she being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing Memorandum of Third Amendmetit to Azitenna Site Lease (Building Top)
for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official s2al.

—— @IZ\) Ot

;;;;:;';‘;ga,,, AL} ALMANZA Nomﬁ"‘b“t/
. ..,. ?1% gNoturyPubllc Slale of Texns

A ’w'v *g Comm. Expites 12-04-2019
’fa,,f,',’,,“sx*‘ Notary 1D 130458743

N A IR DT S AT Yes T R e

-i

[B2B12964.1}
Site Name: Hollywood Towers
BU#: 871936

Pagz 4




. 1632349060 Page: 5 D‘E 5)
UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Properly locsted in Cook County, ltinnis and described as follows:

L1519 10 23 both inclusive, and the North 26 feet of Lot 24 (excepl the West 14 feet of said lols
and except that gt of sald Lot 24 bying Sowthwasterly of u line described as follows: Begitning
gt 4 point in G North Hoe of seld Lot 24, 14 feet East of the West Jine thensaf; thence
Sowtheasterty to a point 19.5 feer Bast of the West Lina of said Jot {measired a1 ¢igl angles
tlereio) said point Iying in the following described disgonal linet: beginning i n point M fodt
East of the West line of Lot 24 and 46 feet Noeth of the South line of sald bot; thence
Southeasets to a pofnt In a Tine 14 foet North of the South Hoe of said Jt, said poink being 57
ftct East of (e West line of sald Jof {as measred st right angles theveto); thense Sombeasterdy
nbong said bast Gerciibed diagonal Mne to a polnt which is 19 fee Enst of the Weat line of snid lol
{ns measured a1 sl snghes thereto), thence Southeasteely 16 8 point in o line which i 26 foet
South of the North line o) said Tot and 54 feet East of the West Hine of ssid foi) in Black 31 m
Cockran's Second Addivicn o Bdgowater, togethier with tik: land tying between the East [ing of
%aid Jois as platted and the Wost boundasy line of Lincoln Park s established by decress emered
in Case Nos. S0CA908, 3005717 and SDCT672, mid fand heing bounded on the Norh by the
Nowth fins of sald Lot 19 extended Easr 1o sald boundary line snd on the South by & line 26 fomt
South of the North line of Lot 24 as exvenled East vo said boundary Hae, sll in the East factional
half of Section 5, Township 40 North, Rines 14, East of ty Third Principal Meridian, in Cosk
County, Iliinois,

AND BEING the same property cotveysd 1o Ameicin National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicags, & national banking ussociation whose uddrése is 33 No. LaSalke Sireet, Chicago,
1inois, 25 Trusiee under the provisions of 8 centain Troot Ageement, dated the 1% day of
Juanuary 1979, and known as Trust Number 43460 from Hlaacls Kiran, & never matied petaon
;y %ﬁ;‘m Jaied Februry 15, 1979 and recorded Febraary 15, 1979 in Instrument
o 24848442,

Tex Parcel No. 1405407017
Commonly Known As; 5701 N, Sherian Rond, Chicago, [linois

{B2812964.1}
Site Name: Hollywood Towers
BU#: 871936

Page 5




